

Ä ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 7917/2011

GR.MOHALI AREA DEV.AUTHY (GMADA)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARAMJIT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 27/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the petitioner.

Despite order dated 10.9.2013, no affidavit of service
has been filed. Hence, the order dated 10.9.2013 is
recalled.

List the matter before the Bench.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(H.S. PARASHER)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2014.10.29
10:11:12 IST
Reason: