

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.11

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

In re:

F.No. 15/145/14/RS

APPLN. FOR C/DELAY IN EMPLOYING A REGISTERED CLERK FILED BY M/S.
VENKAT PALWAI LAW ASSOCIATES. ADVS.

Date : 03/11/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sumanth Nookala, Adv.
M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay of 33 days is condoned. Registry is directed to take
necessary steps to register the name of the clerk of the Advocate.

(Sangeeta Bisht)
Sr.P.A.

(Mala Kumari Sharma)
Court Master